RESOLUTION NO. 2016-08-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO HANES GEO COMPONENTS OF GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS, FOR THE PURCHASE OF EROSION CONTROL MATERIALS

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for Erosion Control Materials; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City has received a best value bid from Hanes Geo Components for the purchase of Erosion Control Materials on an as needed basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, hereby accepts the bid from Hanes Geo Components to be used on an as needed basis. This best value bid, when duly accepted by the City Council of the City of McKinney, shall constitute a contract equally binding between the successful bidder and the City of McKinney.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 16th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

BRIAN LOUGHMILLER Mayor

ATTEST:

SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney